01-26-2007 Form PTO-1594 **REC** IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 5120/2 103366131 To: The Honorable Commissioner of Pate ttached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tea & Company World Tea House Name: Mighty Leaf Tea ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 136 Mitchell Boulevard ■ Corporation-State City: San Rafael □ Other State/Zip: California 94903 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No. ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State California ☐ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Other designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date January 16, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,544,636 2,443,164 2,445,186 2,423,886 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 4 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 Charles C. Valauskas Valauskas & Pine LLC ■ Enclosed One North Wacker, Suite 4130 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Chicago, Illinois 60606 ■ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any Telephone 312-948-4490 overpayment to Deposit Account No. 220125. Facsimile 312-948-4491 8. Deposit account number: 220125 용음

88

(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by depos (Account)

DO NOT	USE T	HIS	SP	AC!	ŀ
--------	-------	-----	----	-----	---

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Charles C. Valauskas

January 22, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

NAME CHANGE OF TRADEMARK OWNER

This document, executed this <u>10</u> day of January 2007, by Tea & Company World Tea House, a California corporation, formerly located and doing business at 480 Gate 5 Road, Suite 118, Sausalito, California 94965, is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.		
MIGHTY LEAF TEA	2,544,636		
GET INFUSED	2,445,186		
MIGHTY LEAF	2,443,164		
MIGHTY LEAF	2,423,886		

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Tea & Company World Tea House hereby changes its name to Mighty Leaf Tea, a California Corporation, which is located and doing business at 136 Mitchell Boulevard, San Rafael, California 94903, including all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with said marks.

Tea & Company World Tea House

Gary Shinner

TRADEMARK : 003472 FRAME: 09

RECORDED: 01/25/2007